
Daily Booking Report
Shawnee County Adult Detention Center

Cowan, Paul Forrest 2026-00000610 1/26/2026 9:10 PM Male 01/16/1981WhiteKS0890000

Name Booking Date Time DOBBooking Number Sex RaceRelease Date Agency

2026-2708 Aggravated assault of LEO; Use of a deadly 
weapon

NO BOND

Warrant Statute Description Bond Amount Bond Type Court Date Time

Obier, Christopher James 2026-00000609 1/26/2026 8:15 PM Male 08/29/1987WhiteKS0890100

Name Booking Date Time DOBBooking Number Sex RaceRelease Date Agency

2026-6680 Forgery; Distributing or issuing written 
instrument; unknown conviction

NO BOND

2026-6680 Possession of stolen property; Felony NO BOND
2026-6680 Theft By Deception; Felony NO BOND
2026-6680 Possession of opiate, opium, narcotic or 

certain stimulant
NO BOND

2026-6680 Use/possess w/intent to use drug 
paraphernalia into human body

NO BOND

25CR2368 Aggravated domestic battery; impede 
breath; blocking nose/mouth of 
family/dating relation

$1,000.00 C/PS

25CR2368 Battery; Knowing/recklessly causing bodily 
harm

$1,000.00 C/PS

Warrant Statute Description Bond Amount Bond Type Court Date Time

Print Date/Time: 1/27/2026 5:10:41 AM Page 1 of 8



Filley, Richard Anthony 2026-00000608 1/26/2026 7:05 PM Male 09/06/1982WhiteKS0890100

Name Booking Date Time DOBBooking Number Sex RaceRelease Date Agency

24CR1491 Probation County On Felony NO BOND

Warrant Statute Description Bond Amount Bond Type Court Date Time

Santos, Joeson NMN 2026-00000606 1/26/2026 5:55 PM Male 04/06/2004WhiteKS0890100

Name Booking Date Time DOBBooking Number Sex RaceRelease Date Agency

2026-6677 Criminal damage to property; Intentional 
Damage

$750.00 PS

2026-6677 Noise - General-Loud/unnecessary/unusual $750.00 PS
2026-6677 Disorderly Conduct - Disturbing Assembly 

or Meeting
$750.00 PS

2026-6677 Pedestrian Under The Influence Of Alcohol 
Or Drugs

$750.00 PS

Warrant Statute Description Bond Amount Bond Type Court Date Time

Hillebert, Hannah Honey 2026-00000604 1/26/2026 5:50 PM Female 04/18/2006WhiteKS0890000

Name Booking Date Time DOBBooking Number Sex RaceRelease Date Agency

25CR741 Aggravated Robbery; Armed w/dangerous 
weapon

NO BOND

25CR741 Sexual exploitation of a child; promote 
performance of child <18

NO BOND

25CR741 Internet trading in child pornography NO BOND

Warrant Statute Description Bond Amount Bond Type Court Date Time
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Schrempp, Casey Lee 2026-00000607 1/26/2026 5:30 PM Male 04/19/1976WhiteKSKHP0000

Name Booking Date Time DOBBooking Number Sex RaceRelease Date Agency

2026-1232 Possession of stimulant NO BOND
2026-1232 Transport Open Container Of Liquor NO BOND
2026-1232 Speeding;maximum Limits NO BOND
2026-1232 Use/possess w/intent to use drug 

paraphernalia into human body
NO BOND

2026-1232 Possession of marijuana NO BOND
2026-1232 Driving under the influence of drug or 

combination of drugs; 1st conv
NO BOND

Warrant Statute Description Bond Amount Bond Type Court Date Time

Pena, Shawnna Renee 2026-00000605 1/26/2026 5:25 PM Female 10/22/2003WhiteKS0890100

Name Booking Date Time DOBBooking Number Sex RaceRelease Date Agency

2026-6595 Aggravated endangering a child; Expose to 
manuf/sale of meth or fentanyl

NO BOND

2026-6595 Distribute or poss w/intent to distrib 
heroin/fentanyl w/in 1000' school; <1 gram

NO BOND

2026-6595 Distribute or possess w/int drug para to 
minor or w/in 1000' of school

NO BOND

2026-6595 Use/possess w/intent to use drug 
paraphernalia into human body

NO BOND

2026-6595 Distribute opiate/narcotic/certain 
stim/heroin; < 3.5 grams in 1000 ft school

NO BOND

Warrant Statute Description Bond Amount Bond Type Court Date Time
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Bennett, Lamont Donnell 2026-00000603 1/26/2026 4:50 PM Male 04/08/1983BlackKS0890100

Name Booking Date Time DOBBooking Number Sex RaceRelease Date Agency

2026-6595 Aggravated endangering a child; Expose to 
manuf/sale of meth or fentanyl

NO BOND

2026-6595 Distribute or poss w/intent to distrib 
heroin/fentanyl w/in 1000' school; <1 gram

NO BOND

2026-6595 Distribute or possess w/int drug para to 
minor or w/in 1000' of school

NO BOND

2026-6595 Possession of hallucinogenic drug NO BOND
2026-6595 Use/possess w/intent to use drug 

paraphernalia into human body
NO BOND

2026-6595 Driving While License Suspended; 
Unclassifed

NO BOND

2026-6595 Unsafe Speed For Prevailing Conditions NO BOND
2026-6595 Distribute opiate/narcotic/certain 

stim/heroin; < 3.5 grams in 1000 ft school
NO BOND

Warrant Statute Description Bond Amount Bond Type Court Date Time

Norwood, Allison Paige 2026-00000602 1/26/2026 4:10 PM Female 08/29/2006White1/26/2026 5:30 PM KS0890000

Name Booking Date Time DOBBooking Number Sex RaceRelease Date Agency

26CR63 Aggravated battery; DUI causing bodily 
harm

$5,000.00 PS 2/26/2026 1:00 PM

26CR63 Driving under the infl of drugs/alcohol; 1st 
conv;competent evidence of blood/breath 
.08+

$5,000.00 PS 2/26/2026 1:00 PM

Warrant Statute Description Bond Amount Bond Type Court Date Time
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Hester, Anthony George 
Aubert 

2026-00000601 1/26/2026 2:40 PM Male 10/06/1991WhiteKS0890100

Name Booking Date Time DOBBooking Number Sex RaceRelease Date Agency

25CR1823 Theft >$1,500 <$25,000 All Other $2,500.00 C/PS
NO21CR243 Hold For Another County In Kansas NO BOND

Warrant Statute Description Bond Amount Bond Type Court Date Time

Henry, Leon Fitzgerald 2026-00000600 1/26/2026 2:15 PM Male 10/03/1974BlackKS0890000

Name Booking Date Time DOBBooking Number Sex RaceRelease Date Agency

25CR957 Possession of opiate, opium, narcotic or 
certain stimulant

$1,500.00 C/PS

25CR957 Use/possess w/intent to use drug 
paraphernalia into human body

$1,500.00 C/PS

25CR957 Driving while suspended; 1st conviction $1,500.00 C/PS
MC25-9086 Topeka Bench Warrants $3,390.00 PS

Warrant Statute Description Bond Amount Bond Type Court Date Time

Herde, Laura Marie 2026-00000599 1/26/2026 1:50 PM Female 05/22/1982WhiteKS0890000

Name Booking Date Time DOBBooking Number Sex RaceRelease Date Agency

24CR1534 Theft <$1,500 All Other $1,500.00 C/PS
24CR1534 Criminal damage to property; Without 

consent  value < $1000
$1,500.00 C/PS

25TR265 Sentenced To County Time NO BOND
DG25TR220 Hold For Another County In Kansas $100.00 OR
DG24CR779 Hold for Another City in Kansas $7,500.00 C/PS

Warrant Statute Description Bond Amount Bond Type Court Date Time
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Cooper, Earon Deayon 2026-00000597 1/26/2026 1:05 PM Male 03/17/1973BlackKS0890000

Name Booking Date Time DOBBooking Number Sex RaceRelease Date Agency

19CR1589 Probation County On Felony NO BOND

Warrant Statute Description Bond Amount Bond Type Court Date Time

Bliss, Russell Lee 2026-00000596 1/26/2026 12:50 PM Male 12/22/1984WhiteKS0890000

Name Booking Date Time DOBBooking Number Sex RaceRelease Date Agency

DG25CR1325 Hold For Another County In Kansas $50,000.00 C/PS
Not Stated Hold Federal NO BOND

Warrant Statute Description Bond Amount Bond Type Court Date Time

Rice, Sierra Skye 2026-00000595 1/26/2026 12:25 PM Female 08/15/1991NativeKS0890000

Name Booking Date Time DOBBooking Number Sex RaceRelease Date Agency

MC25-6903 Topeka Bench Warrants $3,005.00 PS

Warrant Statute Description Bond Amount Bond Type Court Date Time

Booker, Mark Anthony II 2026-00000379 1/26/2026 12:05 PM Male 01/30/1980BlackKS089023C

Name Booking Date Time DOBBooking Number Sex RaceRelease Date Agency

MC23-544 Sentenced To City Time NO BOND

Warrant Statute Description Bond Amount Bond Type Court Date Time
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Whetstone, Jessica 
Rachelle 

2026-00000594 1/26/2026 8:45 AM Female 04/19/1986BlackKS089023C

Name Booking Date Time DOBBooking Number Sex RaceRelease Date Agency

25CR41 Sentenced To County Time NO BOND

Warrant Statute Description Bond Amount Bond Type Court Date Time

Davis, Shawn Demetri II 2026-00000592 1/26/2026 5:40 AM Male 08/17/1995BlackKS0890100

Name Booking Date Time DOBBooking Number Sex RaceRelease Date Agency

NOT STATED Parole Violation Hold For Kansas DOC NO BOND

Warrant Statute Description Bond Amount Bond Type Court Date Time

Boyett, Valerie Jo 2026-00000593 1/26/2026 5:15 AM Female 01/01/1983WhiteKS0890100

Name Booking Date Time DOBBooking Number Sex RaceRelease Date Agency

SA21CR325 Hold For Another County In Kansas NO BOND
SA24CR444 Hold For Another County In Kansas NO BOND
SA22CRM808 Hold For Another County In Kansas $1,000.00 CASH
SA24CRD834 Hold For Another County In Kansas $2,309.00 CASH

Warrant Statute Description Bond Amount Bond Type Court Date Time
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Huckstep, Vincent David 2026-00000591 1/26/2026 1:50 AM Male 03/23/1988White1/26/2026 9:30 AM KS0890100

Name Booking Date Time DOBBooking Number Sex RaceRelease Date Agency

MC24-7412+ Topeka Bench Warrants $5,020.00 OR 2/26/2026 3:00 PM

Warrant Statute Description Bond Amount Bond Type Court Date Time

Prisoner Count: 20
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